# 505187642 11/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5234411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	E: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΓA			
	Name	Execution Date		
SUVEEN SAHIB		11/01/2018		
ELSA JUNGMAN		11/12/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	AQUIS HAIRSCIENCES INC.			
Street Address:	1097 HOWARD STREET #208			

1097 HOWARD STREET #208
SAN FRANCISCO
CALIFORNIA
94103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16122796

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(206)4	441-5514				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:	20644	183200				
Email:	docke	t@jensenpuntigam.com				
Correspondent Name:	CLAR	K A. PUNTIGAM				
Address Line 1:	2033	6TH AVE SUITE 990				
Address Line 4:	SEAT	TLE, WASHINGTON 98121				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLARK A. PUNTIGAM				
SIGNATURE:		/Clark A. Puntigam/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/13/2018				
<b>Total Attachments: 2</b> source=20181113094454393#pag source=20181113094454393#pag						

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Suveen Sahib, and Elsa Jungman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 555 McClay Road, Novato, CA 94947; and 363 Diamond St. Apt. A, San Francisco, CA 94114, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "A COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVING HAIR HEALTH" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 5, 2018 and assigned Serial No. 16/122,796; and

WHEREAS, Aquis Hairsciences Inc (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a business address at 1097 Howard Street #208, San Francisco, CA 94103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for

1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 047484 FRAME: 0813

litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

11/1/2018

Date

Suveen Sahib REVIEWED By covensahib at 3:20 pm, Nov 01, 2016

State of California) ) ss. County of San Francisco )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Suveen Sahib signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated nov	13,2018
Signature of Notary Public	Clarca. Jungan
My appointmen	

Elsa Jungman

11/12/2018

Date

State of California) ) ss. County of San Francisco )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Elsa Jungman signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	10v 15, 2010
Signature	ublic Clance Jungan
Notary P	ublic aana pangaw
My appo	intment expires 6-10-21

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047484 FRAME: 0814

**RECORDED: 11/13/2018**